attached thereto in Survey No 1057/1/5 of 

Muttuchira Village of Vaikom Taluk of 

Kottayam District  

Bounded 

on the North    :  Property of Chithra Ravi 

on the East      :  Panchayath Road 

on the South   :  Viramana Property 

on the West    :  Pathway 

Rs.8,50,000/-(Rupees 
Eight  Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) 

Rs.85,000/-(Rupees Eighty 
Five Thousand only) 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 29-01-2026 upto 4.00 p.m 

Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 29-01-2026 upto 4.00 pm. Date up to which 
documents can be deposited with Bank is 29-01-2026 upto 4.00 pm.

[...]

e-Procurement Technologies Limited-Auction Tiger 
B-704, Wall Street-ll,Opp.Orient Club,Nr.Gujarat 
College,Ellis Bridge,Ahmedabad-380006 
Gujarat(India) 

03-02-2026, 10 AM to 02 PM (with unlimited extension of 
5 min. duration each till the conclusion of the sale) 

6.  Reserve Price : Rs.8,50,000/-(Rupees Eight  Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 

7.  The Property can be inspected on : 29-01-2026, 10 am to 4 pm 

8. Other Terms and conditions : 

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 
Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

[...]

The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale Notice. 
c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their 

offer further during auction process. 
d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.85,000/-(Rupees Eighty Five Thousand only) being 

10% of the reserve price, by way of DD favoring Authorised Officer, Kerala Grameena Bank Ayamkudy Branch OR shall be 
deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala Grameena Bank, Ayamkudy Branch, IFSC – 
KLGB0040591, Account Number 405911013050114 on or before 29-01-2026, 4 pm.